City of Albuquerque

P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

‘ %@Eg

NEW mmﬁao v

January 8, 2004

Claudio Antonio Vigil, R.A.

Claudio Vigil Architects
1801 Rio Grande Blvd. NW
Albuquerque, NM 87104

Wm"m::woim.m_.ww__m_&:mmrm__,roauEEcnwHmﬁzconﬁwmurwﬁnmmmo _
Circulation Layout .

Architect’s Stamp dated 1-05-04 (M15/D23)

Dear Mr. Vigil,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 1-05-04, the above
referenced plan is approved for w:m_&nm Permit. Please attach a copy of this approved

plan to the construction sets prior to sign-off by Transportation. At certification, @_mmmw
- verify that ADA compliant slopes were used for all ramps.

Prior to Omn&omﬁ of Occupancy R_mmmm Architect Certification of this plan will _uo
required.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3981.

< AN §b\
Kristal D. Metro .
Engineering Associate, Planning Dept.

Development and Building Services

C: m_o

———THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER ——
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DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV. 1/28/2003rd)
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PROJECT TITLE: Ler
DRB #:

ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE #:
WORK ORDER#:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: L.

CITY ADDRESS: |

ENGINEERING FIRM: Claudio Vigil Architects CONTACT: Arthur Blessen
ADDRESS: 1801 Rio Grande Bivd NW PHONE: 505.842.1113

CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87104
OWNER: . CONTACT:

ADDRESS: PHONE:

CITY, STATE: | ZIP CODE:
ARCHITECT: Claudio Vigil Architects CONTACT: Arthur Blessen

ADDRESS: 1801 Rio Grande Bivd NW_____ | PHONE: 505.842.1113

CITY, STATE: Albuguerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87104
SURVEYOR: | CONTACT:

ADDRESS: PHONE:

CITY, STATE: , ZIP CODE:
CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:

ADDRESS: PHONE:

CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:

O
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O
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0
C
0
=
=
.

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

[l  DRAINAGE REPORT [[] SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
[] DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCLorequal ' [ ] PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
[ ] DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL [J] S.DEV.PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
[] CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN [] S.DEV.PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
(1] GRADING PLAN [ ] SECTORPLAN APPROVAL _
[ ] EROSION CONTROL PLAN [ 1  FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
[ ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY) B, FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
[] CLOMR/LOMR .m.l BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
3 TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) RESupmiTTa 1 CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
[] ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL) [ 1] CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)
[] ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN) [] GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
[ ] OTHER | [[] PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

[ 1] WORKORDER APPROVAL

[ 1  OTHER (SPECIFY)

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: ECEIWVIE
m YES _ D | D
NO |
[1  COPYPROVIDED JAN 0 5 2004
HYDROLOGY SECTION
DATE SUBMITTED:__jg~ 524/ BY: (256 e

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal.
The particular nature , location and scope ot the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or
more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the following: |

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five
(5) acres and Sector Plans. |

2. Drainage Plans: Required for _uc___am:.m permits, @E&:@.um:::m_ paving permits and site plans less than five (5)
acres. .

3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or
more. | . .
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PERMANENT DRAINAGE AND <<b._.mm_|_zm EASEMENT
# S 6 s/ ¥

Grant of Permanent Easement, between Brown Trout Investments, Ltd.
(“Grantor"), whose address is 2036 Washington St., Hanover, MA

and the City of Albuquerque, a New Mexico municipal corporation (“City”), whose address
is P.O. Box 1293, Albuquerque, New Mexico, 87103.

Grantor grants to the City an exclusive, permanent easement (“Easement”) i in, over,
upon and across the real property "described on Exhibit “A” attached hereto A.__ua_um%__v for
the construction, installation, maintenance, repair, Bo%_omﬁ_o: au_momsma and operation

of _a concrete drainage channel and water line
together with the right to remove trees, bushes, c:amaaé: ana m:< other obstacles upon

the Property if the City determines 52 interfere with the appropriate use of this Easement.
*designated as "Proposed 13' Wide Public Storm Drainage Easement"

Grantor covenants and warrants that Grantor is the owner in fee simple of the

Property, that Grantor has a good lawful right to convey the Property of any part thereof and
that Grantor will forever warrant and defend the title to the Property against all claims from

all persons or entities. |

The grant and other provisions of this Easement constitute covenants running with
the land for the benefit of the City and its successors and assigns until terminated.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 11th _ dayof __ March , 1998

GRANTOR;:
N/A
(Individual)

GRANTOR: Brown Trout Investments, Ltd.

Z,

om<4a R, zm1‘

ltS:  Treasurer
(Corporation or Partnership)

S

T e

Judy 0. Hoodward  Bern. Co. EASE R 15.86 Bk-9888 Pg-5138

P \96316'¢dp'B2491-constr meetings\comes\PERMANENT EASEMENT.doc

EXHIBIT “A” ATTACHED



COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS )

COUNTY OF PLYMOUTH )

[ JUDITH S. KELLY . a notary public in and for said County, in the
State aforcsaid, DO HERIEEBY CERTIFY that __DAVID R. MARCUS , personally known
to mc as the __ TREASURER of Brown Trout Investments, Ltd., a

Massachusctts corporation, and personally known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the forcgoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged
that he, as such TREASURER , signed and delivered the said instrument as his

free and voluntary act. and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses
and purposcs therein sct forth.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal this 11th day of March, 1998.
- %
hr 7 ...lr‘ ._,
Public = Judi

S. Kélly

- - e .l _

My Commission Expires: October 7, 1999

A H‘F-i“ .

-, v "

= O NN DRI UKD D T IN T

1936048669

_umm%um omm
a
Ewﬁu\ 1998 89:37A

> 15 89 Bk-9888 Pg-5136




DESCRIPTION

A thirteen-foot wide strip of land situate within the west one-half (W ¥2) of Section 33,
Township 10 North, Range 3 East, New Mexico Principal Meridian, City of Albuquerque,
Bernalillo County, New Mexico. Said tract being the southerly thirteen-feet of Lot 3 of
Block 4-B of SUNPORT PARK as the same is shown and designated on the plat
recorded in the office of the County Clerk of Bernalillo County, New Mexico on March 6,
1997 in Volume 97C, folio 73. Said strip of land being more particularly described by plat
bearings m:n_ @qoc:a distances as follows:

BEGINNING m: a point on the northerly right-of-way line of mc:uo; Boulevard, said point
also being the southeasterly corner of said Lot 3; thence running along the said

northerly right-of-way line,
S65°15'12"W a distance of 228.38 feet to a point of curvature; thence,

175.40 feet along the arc of a curve to the right having a radius of 1556.34 feet and a
chord bearing $68°28'55"W a distance of 175.31 feet to the southwesterly corner of
said Lot 3: thence leaving said right-of-way line and running along the westerly

_ooc:o_mQ line of said Lot 3,
N02°02'51"W a distance of 13.55 feet to the :on:émmﬁmq_v\ corner of the tract herein

described; thence running along the northerly boundary line of the tract herein

described,
170.15 feet along the arc of a curve to the left'having a radius of 15643.34 feet and a

chord bearing N68°24'42"E a distance of 170.06 feet to a point of tangency; thence,
N65°15'12"E a distance of 229.96 feet to a point on the easterly boundary line of said

Lot 3; thence running along said easterly boundary line,
S17°50'03"E a distance of 13.10 feet to the point and place of beginning.

This tract contains 0.1200 of an acre, more or |less.

,. SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION

| certify that | am a registered professional Land Surveyor and that this description was
prepared by me and meets the Minimum Standards for Surveying in the State of New

Mexico.
N

BOHANNAN HUSTON . \cf ) X A gaA A8
Courtyard | Thomas G. Klingenhagen(
7500 Jefferson St. NE N.M.P.S. No, 5978
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109

(505) 823-1000 pate: & —({ D 98

LT e

Judy D. Woodward  Bern. Co. ERSE R 15.88 Bk-98088 Pg-5136

PABI 16\survey\documents\sasement doc _Umom 1 of 2
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AMERISUITES HOTEL SITE". .

LOT BOUNDARY (TYP.)

F
EXISTING 32°
CME EASEMENT

hh%&@d.a%h .
h%tn%&%t%éimm ﬂ
EASEMENT TO BE GRANTED |
TO THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

| SCALE: 1"=30’
‘Bohannan aHuston -~ :-
Courtyard One. 7500 JEFFERSON NE Albuguerque NEW MEXICO 87109

o NN o

ENGINEERS  PLANMERS PHOTOGRAMMETRISTS SURVEYORS SOFTWARE DEVELOPERS

m\\a\mm_.. ; N _. , __ _ .. _ mx_l:w_l_u > ,. -

"\bhi—main\§6316\cep\az413\dwg\ccad \CHANNEL— EXHIBIT.dwg
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_—7 \ LOT.3}
. . 1 BLOCK4-B
* 'SUNPORT PARK
(97C-73) . .
FILED MARCH 6, 1997
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- EXISTING 32°
7 =~ CME EASEMENT

-

PROPOSED 13° WIDE
 PUBLIC STORM DRAINAGE
AND WATERLINE EASEMENT
“NO202'51"W " | _ TO BE GRANTED TO THE
—13.55' = CITY OF ALBUOUERQUE

npn e —

SCALE: 1"=30°

“REXHIBIT

CURVEDATA I Bohannan 2 Huston

- [CURVE RADIUS LENGTH TANGENT CHORD CHORD BRNG

Q_Gum.u&.:u.po.mu.B.Gu.u_.mmm.mm.uu..som.ﬁ.mm.._; __ %Q,ﬁéa cgw.mg_mm_aoz_,_m ag@mea zm.s.-;m_em:%
C2 1543.34° 170.15° 85.16° 170.06° S6824'42"E  06°19'00" | . _ _

4/10/98 | _ « . _ . .
- \\bhi—main\96316\cdp\a2+ 1 3\ dwa\auad \CHALNTL~ ¥ HIZET . dwe _ | PAGE2O0OF2 ENGINEERS PLANNERS PHOTOGRAMMETRISTS SURVEYORS SOFTWARE DEVELOPERS
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SR _ (REV. 1/28/2003rd)

PROJECT ._._._._.m mc |7 Buieon

.  ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE # ETW / ..UOUH.W
DRB #: EPC#: _. 'WORKORDER#,___________ T

' LEGAL DESCRIPTION: r3. SN2
CITY ADDRESS:_

h.gn'Rl m N D U4 .ﬂl

CONTACT: Arthur Blessen

ENGINEERING FIRM: Claudio Vigil Architects
| PHONE: 505.842.1113

ADDRESS: 1801 Rio Grande Bivd NW

CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, NM . ZIPCODE:87104
OWNER: . | ~ CONTACT:
| ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: . ~ ZIP CODE:
- ARCHITECT: Claudio Vigil Architects | . CONTACT: Arthur Biessen
ADDRESS: 1801 Rio GrandeBiWdNW . PHONE: ENLB.@II
CITY, STATE: Albuguerque, NM ZIP CODE: mji
| _
SURVEYOR: _ _ - CONTACT:
'ADDRESS: _ _  PHONE: _
CITY, STATE: ,, ZIP CODE:
CONTRACTOR: _ | ~ CONTACT:
ADDRESS: | . PHONE:
CITY, STATE: _. ~ ZIP CODE:
CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
[1  DRAINAGE REPORT [1 SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
[] DRAINAGE PLAN 1° SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCLorequal [] = PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
[] DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL [  s.DEV.PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
[  CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN [l S.DEV.PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
(1 GRADING PLAN [] SECTORPLAN APPROVAL
[l  EROSION CONTROL PLAN [0 FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
‘L1  ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION Eémo_.ooé [[] FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
[] CLOMR/LOMR _ [ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
] TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) K CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.) RESUSMITAL.
[] ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL) L]  CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)
B4,  ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN) [ ]  GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
1  OTHER s []  PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
| m.. WORK ORDER APPROVAL

' OTHER (SPECIFY) wmmcmz_j.hr..
OF As BwT hu&{.u

fm_}m A PRE-DESIGN OOZ_n,m_AmZOm >._|_.mZU.mD” . _ - \&O.\Jb.\vl%/ | _
YES - > g/
g3 oo ECEIVE Porum Lo (povsd A/ ,_

[l  COPYPROVIDED

SEP 2 9 2004

DATE SUBMITTED:

Requests for approvals of Stte'Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be mooo_,:_umz_ma by a drainage mcca_nm_

- The particular nature , location and scope ot the proposed development defines the degree o_“ drainage amﬁm__ O:m or
more of the following _m<m_w of submittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: mmnc_aa for approval of Site Um<m_ou3m2 _u_msm greater Em: fi ive
(5) acres and Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: _..uonc:ma for _u:__n__:@ permits, grading permits, paving permits and site _u_msm less :_ms five ()
acres.

m_u_.m_zmmm _mm_uo: _umn:__,ma*o_.mcca_sm_o:m oosﬁm_z_sm 306 Emz 5::8 _oﬁm o_. 8:2;5_:@ ?mﬁmv mo_.mm oq
more. .



CLAUDIO VIGIL ARCHITECTS

July 21, 2004

Wilferd A Gallegos, PE
600 2nd. St. N.W.
Transportation Department
Building and Inspection
Albuquerque, New Mexico

RE: Traffic Certification DRB# 04-DRB-00551
LOT 3A2B block 1 Sunport Park
1381 Flightway Ave SE

Dear Wilferd A Gallegos,

On July 20, 2004 this office made an inspection of the completed improvements to the
LOT 3A2B block 1 Sunport Park, 1381 Flightway Ave SE. All work necessary to
support the facility has been completed and is in substantial compliance with the approved
Site Plan.

The work 1s complete and ready for occupancy.

Claudio Vi
President

Ambysis P.C., D.B.A. Claudio Vigil Architects
1801 Rio Grande Blvd., NW/ ¢ Albuquerque, NM 87104 505/842-1113




BT - DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
e (REV. 1/28/2003rd) ._
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PROJECT TITLE: Le ecle 1 'Sumpert Park Bls Shell zoNE MAP/DRG. FILE#: M 15/ D23
DRB #: EPC#: WORK ORDER#:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lo 3A28 Blecle |  Sonpert Fav
CITY ADDRESS: 134 /1ab7wey  Aue

CONTACT: Arthur Blessen
PHONE: 505.842.1113
ZIP CODE: 87104

'ENGINEERING FIRM: Claudio Vigil Architects
| ADDRESS: 1801 Rio Grande Bivd NW
CITY, STATE: Albuguerque, NM

IlII!II

A il iy N L S Bl [ A

OWNER: . CONTACT:
. ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: _ | ZIP CODE:

CONTACT: Arthur Blessen

_uIOZm“.mermmN.HE.wll
ZIP CODE: 87104 _

ARCHITECT: Claudio Vigil Architects
. ADDRESS: 1801 _Rio Grande Bivd NW

CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, NM

SURVEYOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ,. ZIP CODE:
CONTRACTOR: 'CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
' CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
[ ] DRAINAGE REPORT _ []  SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
[] DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCLorequal [ ]  PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL _
[] DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL [[] S.DEV.PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
[ ] CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN [1 S.DEV.PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
(1 GRADING PLAN _ [] SECTORPLANAPPROVAL
[  EROSION CONTROL PLAN [] FINAL PLAT APPROVAL o
A ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY) [] FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
[ ] CLOMR/LOMR "[[] BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
[] TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
,m ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL} m CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL |
[] OTHER | [[] PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
[0 wo E/um RA
[1  OTHERISRECIEY

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:
[] YES

[T NO
[ COPY PROVIDED

DATE SUBMITTED: 7-24-04 BY: ) Avther Blessen

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be moooz._umamn by a drainage submittal.

The particular nature , location and scope ot the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or
more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approvatl of Site Development Plans mqmmﬂmwim: five
(5) acres and Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for c::am:o permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5)
acres. .

m._u_.mm:mmm_mmuo:”_umnsaa_ao_,mcc&smmo:moo:ﬁmm:m:@Soqm:,_mim:ﬁov_oﬁmoq oo:ﬂ::::o mqm Amvmoamoq
more. | |



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

P.O. Box 1293

Albuquerque

W7, a
New Mexico 87103 -\ ,\\

www.cabq.gov
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THREE HUNDRED YEARS
1708 » 20086

ALBUQUERQUE
Planning Department : ,
Transportation Development Services Section .&?\n d ﬁwhi%

September 24, 2004

Claudio Antonio Vigil, Registered Architect
1801 Rio Grande Blvd., NW
Albuquerque, NM 87104

Re:  Certification Submittal for Final Building Certificate of Occupancy for
Sun Port Bidg Shell, [M-15 / D23]

1381 Flightway Ave SE
Architect's Stamp Dated 07/21/04

Dear Mr. Rohde:

The TCL / Letter of Certification submitted on September 24, 2004 is sufficient for
acceptance by this office for final Certificate of Occupancy (C.0.). Notification has

been made to the Building and Safety Section.

Sincerely,

Nilo E. Salgado-Fernafidez, P.E.
Senior Traffic Engineer
Development and Building Services
Planning Department

c:__ Engineer

Hydro

Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

P.O. Box 1293

Albuquerque

New Mexico 87103

www.cabq.gov

THREE HUNDRED YEARS
1708 » 2008

ALBUQUERQUE
..%\nk@ ﬂxz}%

September 24, 2004

Mr. Arthur Blessen, P.E.
CLAUDIO VIGIL ARCHITECTS
1801 Rio Grande Blvd. NW
Albuquerque, NM 87114

Re: SUNPORT PARK BULDING SHELL
1381 Flightway Avenue SE
Approval of Temporary Certificate of Occupancy (C.0.)

Engineer’s Stamp dated 08/26/2004 (M-15/D023)
Certification dated 09/24/2004

Dear Mr. Blessen,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 09/24/2004, the above
referenced certification is approved for release of 30-day Temporary Certificate of
Occupancy by Hydrology.

Upon acceptance of the required SO-19 and any other punch list items, please resubmit
an updated certification.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3987

Sincerely,

Ooawat). foomtle.

Arlene V. Portillo
Plan Checker, Planning Dept. - Hydrology
Development and Building Services

C:  Phyllis Villanueva »/~
File

Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006

)
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DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

(REV. 1/28/2003rd) - . _ |
M-15( D>

_ | | i
PROJECT TITLE: Lot Shall * ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE # %
DRB #: . EPC#_" ' WORK ORDER#:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: _Ler ZA2B Block | svunport Favk
CITY ADDRESS:____138) F/c > o+ ANuve S'E

»,

'ENGINEERING FIRM: Claudio Viail Architects .

- CONTACT: Arthur Blessen
ADDRESS: 1801 Rio Grande Bivd NW

PHONE: 505.842.1113

CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, NM | ZIP CODE: 87104
OWNER: | e o CONTACT:
| ADDRESS: . PHONE:

CITY, STATE: | . ZIP CODE:

ARCHITECT: Claudio Vigil Architects CONTACT: Arthur Blessen .
ADDRESS: 1801 Rio Grande Bivd NW . PHONE: 5058421113

CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87104
SURVEYOR: _ CONTACT:
ADDRESS: ._ PHONE:
CITY, STATE: _ | ,. ZIP CODE:
CONTRACTOR: 'CONTACT:
| ADDRESS:; PHONE:
CITY, STATE: - - ZIP O_O_um“

- CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: | CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
[1  DRAINAGE REPORT . | []  SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
[] DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCLorequal []  PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL |
[ ] DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL [l S.DEV.PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL

[ CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN [1 S.DEV.PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
1 GRADING PLAN [1 SECTORPLAN APPROVAL
L EROSION CONTROLPLAN [l  FINALPLAT APPROVAL
,m  ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY) []l FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
" CLOMR/LOMR | [ ] BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
[] TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) [ 1  CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
[ ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL} m. CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)
[] ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
[] OTHER | _ [[] PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
| [l WORKORDERAPPROVAL
| _ _ _1____OTHER (SPECIFY) -
| . =2 G IE[IWVIE
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDEL | G
-] YES SEP 2 4 2004
[1 NO | .
COPY PROVIDED
[ HYDROLOGY SECTION
" DATE SUBMITTED:;___ . 2¢/-0 % BY:

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be momoavmama by a drainage submittal.
The particular nature , location and scope ot the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or
more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the following:

A.Oo:omun:m_.oqmnmzmmznU..mm:mmm_u_m:”mmnc:ma_"o_. muu_.o<m_oﬂm=mUm<m_ov_dm=:u_m:m@_,mmﬁmlsm_._?m
(5) acres and Sector Plans. I , |

2. Drainage _u_m.zwu Required for cs_amzm permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5)
acres. - .

3. U..mm:mnm_ Report: Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or oo:mmEm:m five (5) acres or
more. o



~ CLAUDIO VIGIL ARCHITECTS
J Arthur Blessen

Architet / Erigfirieser
Claudio Vigil Architects

1801 Rio Grand Boulevard Suite 2

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87104
(505) 842-1113

September 24, 2004

City of Albuquerque Planning Department
PO Box 1293
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103

Attn: Bradley L Bmgham, PE

re: Sunport Park Building Shell, Lot 3A2B Block 1 Sunport Park
Grading and Drainage Plan (M15/D23)

Dear Mr Bingham,

Omn Septemiber 23, 2004 this office made an inspection of the completed improvements to the Sunport Park
Building Shell, Lot 3A2B Block 1 Sunport Park.

I John Arthur Blessen, NMPE 13481, of the firm Claudio Vigil Architects, hereby certify this project has
been graded and will drain in substantial compliance with and in accordance with the design intent of the
approved plan dated 2/11/04. The record information edited onto the original design document has been

obtained by me or under my direct supervision and is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief. This certification is submitted in support of a request for Temporary Certificate of Occupancy.

The following revisions to the approved grading plan where made:

A stepped retaining wall was constructed along the East property line and an earthen swale was cut along
the north property line to divert the existing offsite flows form the lands to north around the site under
- development. This path is consistent with the existing path of the runoff prior to construction.

At the time of my inspection the retaining wall m_onm the east property line was not complete.

The record mformuation presented hereon is not necessarily complete and mtended only to verify substantial .
compliance of the grading and drainage aspects of this project. Those relying on this record document are
advised to obtain independent verification for its accuracy before using it for any other purpose.

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please call.

Smcerely, —_

M&\F ,

Arthur Blessen, PE

Ambysis P.C., D.B.A. Claudio Vigil Architects ) 1801 Rio Grande Blvd., NW e Albuquerque, NM 87104 505/842-1113 Fax 505/842-1330
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P.O. Box 1293

Albuquerque

New Mexico 87103
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ALBUQUERQUE
Haleing Frstoy

November 17, 2004

Mr. Arthur Blessen, P. m
CLAUDIO VIGIL >WOH=HHQHm
1801 Rio Grande Blvd. NW

Albuquerque, NM 87114

Re: SUNPORT PARK BULDING SHELL
1381 Flightway Avenue SE

Approval of Temporary Certificate of Occupancy (C.0.)

Engineer’s Stamp dated 08/26/2004 (M-15/D023)
Certification dated 11/17/2004

Dear Art,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 11/17/04, the above
referenced certification is approved for release of Permanent Certificate of Occupancy
by Hydrology.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3982.

Sincerely,

Qoo U @wa.od{

Arlene V. Portillo
Plan Checker, Planning Dept. - E%anoﬁom%
Development and Building Services

C: Phyllis Villanueva

w---

Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006



U_N>_Z>Om >Z_u ._._~>2w_uo_ﬂ._.>._._oz INFORMATION m_._mm._.
(REV. 1/28/2003rd)

DRB #: EPC#: ] ~ WORK ORDER#:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Le BLack | SunperT FAR
CITYADDRESS: | 381 F .,

PROJECT TITLE: SunrorT Papke. Boiwpin ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE#: M I8/D062 3

iy,

ENGINEERING FIRM: Claudio Vigil Architects CONTACT: Arthur Blessen

ADDRESS: 1801 Rio Grande Bivd NW k ‘ ._ PHONE: 505.842.1113
CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, NM ZIPCODE:87104
OWNER: | CONTACT:
. ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: . ZIP CODE:
ARCHITECT: Claudio Vigil Architects CONTACT: Arthur Blessen
ADDRESS: 1801 Rio GrandeBivdNW - PHONE: §05.842.1113
CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87104
SURVEYOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: - PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ,. ZiP CODE:
CONTRACTOR: | 'CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
' CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
[] DRAINAGE REPORT [T  SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
(] DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCLorequal [ ] PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
[ ] DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL ] S.DEV.PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
[] CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN [[] S.DEV.PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
| GRADING PLAN [[] SECTORPLAN APPROVAL
_ '] EROSION CONTROL _u_.>z [] FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
] ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION A_._é_»o_.oos ['] FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
[ ] CLOMR/LOMR [] BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
[1 TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) P8 CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
[] ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL} [[] CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)
[] ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN) [ 1] GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
(] OTHER | [[] PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
| ] WORK ORDER APPROVAL
[[1 OTHER (SPECIFY)
| 5 ClEIWVLE
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: o DJT u
YES _
H = NOV 1 7 2004
[] COPY PROVIDED .

'HYDROLOGY SECTION | !

DATESUBMITTED: _ {/=)2:04 BY: thov Ble N

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal.
The particular nature , location and scope ot the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or
more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five
(5) acres and Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for cc__a_zm permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five @
acres.

3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or
more. |



M-15 /023

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV. 1/28/2003rd)

Sonrerr PARK Buriorne Suel

PROJECT TITLE: Lot 3A2B Blocic neopT [Bpr Bprepme S« ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE# M 15
DRB #: EPC#: WORK ORDER#: _

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: loT 342 Blocie | onPop-T (AR

CITY ADDRESS:

ENGINEERING FIRM: Claudio Viail Architects

CONTACT: Arthur Blessen
PHONE: 505.842.1113

ADDRESS: 1801 Rio Grande Blvd NW

CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87104
OWNER: IATNES . Lop2p CONTACT:
. ADDRESS: 27 PReAD waNs Z- /2 ) PHONE:

CITY, STATE: A LBV AUERGZ L N ZIP CODE:

ARCHITECT: Claudio Viail Architects

CONTACT: Arthur Blessen
PHONE: £05.842.1113

ADDRESS: 1801 Rio Grande Bivd NW

L]

ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION(TCL) CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)

CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, NM = ZIP CODE: 87104
SURVEYOR: | CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: _.. ZIP CODE:
CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
' CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
. I:!om>_z>om,mmmomqj [ 1] SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
3 DRAINAGE PLAN 1° SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCLorequal []  PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
[] DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL [[1 S.DEV.PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
[] CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN [[1 S.DEV.PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
(] GRADING PLAN [] SECTORPLAN APPROVAL
[ ] EROSION CONTROL PLAN [[] FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
[] ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY) [] FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
[El——CLOMR/ILOMR "X BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
) TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) m CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
[
[]
[ ]
[

ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

OTHER | PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
WORK ORDER APPROVAL
OTHER (SPECIFY)

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:

YES

NO

COPY PROVIDED

DATE SUBMITTED: [2.— 7 ~03

L

\

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal.

The particular nature , location and scope ot the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or
more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five
(5) acres and Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5)
acres.

w.U_.mm:mmmmmuo:“xma:m_ﬁmaﬂo_.m:ca_sm__o:mooamma:mSoqmﬁsm:nm:Al_o:oﬁwoﬂoo:m&:m:@?m Amvmoqmwoﬁ
more. ’ |



City of Albugquerque

P.0. BOX 1203 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

January 2, 2004

John Arthur Blessen, P.E.

Claudio Vigil Architects
1801 Ri1o Grande Blvd. NW

Albuquerque, NM 87104

Re:  Sunport Park Building Shell, Lot 3A2B Block 1 Sunport Park, Grading and
Drainage Plan

Engineer’s Stamp dated 11-30-03 (M15/D23)

Dear Mr. Blessen,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 12-02-03, the

above referenced plan cannot be approved for Building Permit until the following
comments are addressed:

1. Curbing should extend from the dumpster to the northern edge of the asphalt
paving, in order to keep paved flow from going offsite. _
2. The slope along the eastern and western property line is too steep for natural

landscaping. A slope of 3:1 is the maximum allowed without some kind of
slope treatment.

3. Please provide written permission from the property owner to perform grading
along the east property line. _

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3986.

Sincerely, K §\

Bradley L. Bingham, PE
Str. Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

C: File

=——=THE CITY OF Z.wc.OcmmOcm IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER =———



City of Albuquerque

- P.0.BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

NEV NEXICO

[ @ -

March 23, 2004

John Arthur Blessen, P.E.
Claudio Vigil Architects
1801 Rio Grande Blvd. NW
Albuquerque, NM 87104

Re:  Sunport Park Building Shell, Lot 3A2B Block 1 Sunport Park, Grading and
Drainage Plan

Engineer’s Stamp dated 2-11-04 Eum\Uva

Dear Mr. Blessen,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 2-12-04, the above
referenced plan 1is approved for Building Permit. Please attach a copy of this approved
plan to the construction sets prior to sign-off by Hydrology. Prior to Certificate of
Occupancy release, Engineer Certification per the DPM checklist will be required.

This project requires a National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)
permit. If you have any questions regarding this permit please feel free to call the DMD

Storm Drainage Design section at 768-3654 (Charles Caruso) or 768-3645 (Bryan
Wolfe).

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3981.

Sincerely,

Kristal D. Metro
Engineering Associate, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

C. Charles Caruso, DMD Storm Drainage Design
File

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER ——



CLAUDIO VIGIL ARCHITECTS

J Arthur Blessen

Architect / Engineer

Claudio Vigil Architects

1801 Rio Grand Boulevard Suite 2
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87104
(505) 842-1113

fax:

February 12, 2004

City of Albuquerque Planning Department
PO Box 1293
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103

Attn: Bradley L Bingham, PE

re:  Sunport park Building Shell, Lot 3A2B Block 1 Sunport Park
Grading and Drainage Plan (M15/D23)

Dear Mr Bingham,

This letter is in response to your comments of 1-2-04 concerning the Grading and Drainage Plan
for the Lot 3A2B Block 1 Sunport Park.

Item 1. Curbing should extend from the dumpster to the northern edge of the &ﬁw&n paving, in

order to keep paved flow from going offsite.
_\ Concrete curbing has been extend from the dumpster to the northern edge of asphalt as

requested.

Item 2. The slope along the eastern arPwestern property line is too steep for natural
\ landscaping. A slope of 3:1 is the maximum allowed without some kind of slope

treatment.
Notation to ﬁaosm_,...a a stabilized embankments &osm the eastern and western property
lines has been added to the grading plan.
Item 3. Please provide written permission from the owner to perform grading along east property
line. _
\ See attached letter for property owner.

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please-calt: EeEIV E

?&N\w\ o FEB 12 2004 3
%\\. %J

J &Eﬂ Blessen HYDROLOGY SECTION
Architect / Engineer

»Z

Ambysis P.C., D.B.A. Claudio Vigil Architects 1801 Rio Grande Blvd., NW e Albuquerque, NM 87104 505/842-1113 Fax 505/842-1330
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DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

(REV. 1/28/2003rd)

PROJECT TITLE: SunprenTt TAg

JUWLDIN M:mhn. Lot 3A2B ,Ru

M-195]D23

ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE #:
WORK ORDER#:

DRB #: ___ EPC#:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lo AZE BLL N Pog =7
CITY ADDRESS: 1581 FLiquTwes AUS

ENGINEERING FIRM: Claudio Vigil Architects

ADDRESS: 1801 Rio Grande Blvd NW
CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, NM

CONTACT: Arthur Blessen
PHONE: 505.842.1113
ZIP CODE: 87104

" E—— LA L L R 1 [ _ _ ‘38

OWNER: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:

ARCHITECT: Claudio Viqil Architects

CONTACT: Arthur Blessen

ADDRESS: 1801 Rio Grande Bivd NW_____ ] : PHONE: 505.842,1113 ___ _ .
CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, NM = ZIP CODE: 87104 -
SURVEYOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
' CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
[} DRAINAGE REPORT [[]  SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
[] DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCLorequal [ ]  PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
m DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL [] S.DEV.PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN [[1 S.DEV.PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
(1 GRADING PLAN [1] SECTORPLANAPPROVAL _
[] EROSION CONTROL PLAN [[] FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
[] ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
[ ] CLOMR/LOMR m BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
[] TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
[] ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL) [l  CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)
[] ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN) [l GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
P OTHER - REsvBMITAL GRADIWL, PLaN [1] PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
[] WORK ORDER APPROVAL
[ ] OTHER (SPECIFY)

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:

[] YES
[ ]

NO
[  COPYPROVIDED A N (S Pu e

DATE SUBMITTED:

L-t2 -o

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal.

The particular nature , location and scope ot the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or
more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five

(5) acres and Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for ccm_am:u permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5)

dcCres.

3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or

more.



1706 » 20086

ALBUQUERQUE
(V\\m\mmq nwﬁ.a_s%

August 27, 2004

John Arthur Blessen, P.E.
Claudio Vigil Architects
1801 Rio Grande Blvd. NW
Albuquerque, NM 87104

Re:  Sunport Park Building Shell, 1381 Flightway Ave SE, Grading and
Drainage Plan

Engineer’s Stamp dated 8-26-04 (M15-D23)

Dear Mr. Blessen,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 8-26-04, the
above referenced plan is approved for Building Permit. Please attach a copy of this

PO.Box 1293  approved plan to the construction sets prior to sign-off by Hydrology.

A separate permit (SO#19) is required for construction within City Right of Way.
A copy of this approval letter must be on hand when applying for the excavation
Albuquerque permit. Prior to Certificate of Occupancy release, Engineer Certification per the DPM
checklist will be required. ‘

New Mexico 87103 This project requires a N ,,mmos& Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)

permit. If you have any questions regarding this permit please feel free to call the
DMD Storm Drainage Design section at 768-3654 (Charles Caruso).

www.cabq.gov If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3981.

Sincerely,

L\ s

Kristal D. Metro
Engineering Associate, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

C: Matt Cline, Arroyo Maintenance
Pam Lujan, Excavation Permits
Charles Caruso, DMD Storm Drainage Design
File

Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006
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Z-_m\oww

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV. 1/28/2003rd)

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL)
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)

ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL)

_umo,_moj_j.m”.. nmruBn. .T:tu,\:Evmozmgzuamo._u__.m# t_..._
_uxm#” _ m_uo# Eomxomom_# ,...
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k
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>ccxmmm" _ _u_._ozm"
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O_._.<.m._.>._.m”l.||||].l.....l|.l........l...ll|llll N__uOOUm"
o_._moxi_umo_umcmz_dz." ozmoxi_umo_u%_uxoﬁ_.moco_._ﬂ
:!on>_z>0mmm_uom4 m_z_u_zbzoi__.oc\pm»zqmmzm_.m»wm
I.....om>_z>mm_u_.>zAamcmz_ib,rmmocsmm5.23:& nmm_._z_z>x<_u_.>;_u_umo<>_.
I..lcm>_z>om_u_.>zxmmcmz_j>_. m._um<._u_.>z_uommcmd.>_unmo<>_.
Iloozoquc?ompc_zomu?_%om_ug m._um<._u_.pz_uomm_.oo._ummz_q%nmo,\z.
I..Iom>u_zo_u__.>z mmoqox_u_.pz%nmo,i.
I.Immom._ozoozamo_._ugz _u_z>_._u_.2.>_u_uxo<>_.
I.I..mzo_zmmw.momwj_u_oﬁ_ozA_._émo_.oms m0czc>4_oz_ummz_;_u_umo<>_.
...i...._o_.ozgoz_m wc__.c_zo_ummz_;_u_umo<>_.
—__ ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
X, OTHER <O /¢ _ PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
WORK ORDER APPROVAL

W T

OTHER (SPECIFY) < ~/
e

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:
. YES

NO
— COPY PROVIDED

DATE wcmz_ijFEH Y \ L

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accbrfipanied by a drainage

submittal. The particular nature , location and scope ot the proposed development definesthe degree of drainage detail. :

One or more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the following: |
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five

(5) acres and Sector Plans.
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five

L. " "]

()
acres. |
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or

~ more.



